CH \$165,00 286802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Adlink Cable Advertising, LLC		01/26/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	12405 Powerscourt Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2868029	A SPORTSLINK L.A.
Registration Number:	2904108	ADCOPY
Registration Number:	2329159	ADLINK
Registration Number:	1337126	ADLINK
Registration Number:	2904109	ADTAG
Registration Number:	2894555	IT'S TARGETED TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer a. visintine/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0789

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCHC_Adlink Trademark Assignment Agreement (20240126 signed)(3465765.5)#page1.tif source=CCHC_Adlink Trademark Assignment Agreement (20240126 signed)(3465765.5)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into on January 26, 2024, by and between Adlink Cable Advertising, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks together with the accompanying goodwill (including, without limitation, the right to renew any associated registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Marks, and any priority right that may arise from the Marks), and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably required by Assignee to affect this Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

Adlink Cable Advertising, LLC Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC

By: Spectrum Reach, LLC, its Managing

Member (as successor-by-merger to

By: Charter Communications, Inc., its Manager

LLC)

By: Charter Communications, Inc., its
Manager

TWC/Charter Los Angeles Cable Advertising,

Signature: Signature:

Printed Name: Benjamin J. Shin Printed Name: Benjamin J. Shin

Title: VP, Associate General Counsel

Title: VP, Associate General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 01/31/2024

ASSIGNED MARKS

Ref. No.	Mark Name	Status	Application Number	Filed Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
36095- 200274	A SPORTSLINK L.A. & Design	Registered	78240856	4/22/2003	2868029	7/27/2004
36095- 200275	ADCOPY	Registered	76396170	4/15/2002	2904108	11/23/2004
36095- 200149	ADLINK	Registered	75659699	3/12/1999	2329159	3/14/2000
36095- 200150	ADLINK	Registered	73503702	10/15/1984	1337126	5/21/1985
36095- 200152	ADTAG	Registered	76396303	4/15/2002	2904109	11/23/2004
36095- 200182	IT'S TARGETED TV	Registered	76512562	5/8/2003	2894555	10/19/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0792